502793930 05/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2840525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELOF ERIKSSON	06/14/2010
CHRISTIAN BAKER	06/17/2010
W. ROBERT ALLISON	06/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLIED TISSUE TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	275 GROVE STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2-400	
City:	NEWTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02466	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14092004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7009

Email: NAPpatents@LALaw.com

Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI LLP

Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2121-700020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE A. PALMER	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole A. Palmer/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502793930 REEL: 032813 FRAME: 0033

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032813 FRAME: 0034 **Copy from Parent**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elof Eriksson of Wellesley Hills, Massachusetts; Christian Baker of

Weymouth, Massachusetts; and W. Robert Allison of Sudbury, Massachusetts have made

certain inventions which are described in an International Patent Application Number

PCT/US08/064897 filed on May 27, 2008, now pending in Application Number 12/601,394 for

Letters Patent of the United States entitled WOUND TREATMENT DEVICE EMPLOYING

NEGATIVE CHAMBER (United States priority application number for which is 60/931,599)

and in other countries and regional patent offices, and

WHEREAS, Applied Tissue Technologies, LLC (hereinafter referred to as said

Company), a Massachusetts limited liability company having a place of business at Wellesley

Hills, Massachusetts is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the

United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all

international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid,

and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign

countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid

application, all other applications filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any

international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents

granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any

international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its

QB\310558.00015\9951266.3

PATENT

REEL: 032813 FRAME: 0035

successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

Date: 6/14/10

Witness 2:

Address:

Date: 17 JUNE 2010	CHRISTIAN BAKER
Witness 1:	Witness 2:
Name: JESSEMA LEYES Address: 544 MAIN STREET WEYMOUTH, MA 02190	Name: JAMES ORIOLA Address: 544 MAIN STREE + WEY MOUTH, MA 02190
·	
Date: 17 JUNE 2010	What allien W. ROBERT ALLISON
Witness 1:	Witness 2:
Name: JESSENIA REYES Address: 544 MAIN STREET WEYMOUTH, MA 02190	Name: JAMES ORIOLA Address: 544 MAIN STREET WEYMOUTH, MA 02190

RECORDED: 05/02/2014